SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).7368/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2019 in SA No.218/2004 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

BARATU (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA BAI & ANR.

ITEM NO.10

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65007/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65012/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65009/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.65011/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65008/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.65010/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

(B.Parvathi)

(Anand Prakash) Court Master