SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 65011/2020,65012/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12548/2020

BARATU (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA BAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65012/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 65011/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar

MG