## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12548/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2019 in SA No. 218/2004 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

BARATU (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUMITRA BAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65012/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 65011/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv. Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Leave granted.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)